(Dec. 02/01)	9-19-2002	LIS Patent and Trademark Of	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		C	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	02226525		
			nents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Tony van Osselaer; 2) Steffen Kuehling 		and address of receiv Bayer Aktiengesells	
3) Paul Viroux; 4) Hugo Plompen;		Name: <u>Bayer Aktiengesellschaft</u>	
5) Richard Vansant	12 Internal	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖾 No 🛛		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🛄 Merge		Street Address: <u>D-51368 Leverkusen</u> , <u>Germany</u>	
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Chang	e of Name		
	Germa		
Other		04-	te:Zip:
		Sta	te:Zip:
Execution Date May 31, 2002; June 3, 10, 11	, 2002 Additional	name(s) & address(es) a	ittached? 🖵 Yes 🖾
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	10/169	883	
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, the e	execution date of the	application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
To be Assigned Herewith			
Additio	nal numbers attached? 🖵 Y	es 🏝 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6. Total nu	mber of applications	and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	¢ 40 00
		· /	
Name:Bayer Corporation		closed	
Name: Bayer Corporation	End	closed	
Internal Address: Patent Department	End		d to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Department	🖵 End	thorized to be charge	
Internal Address: Patent Department	🖵 End		
Internal Address: Patent Department	8. Deposi	thorized to be charge	
Internal Address: Patent Department	🖵 End	thorized to be charge	
Internal Address: Patent Department	8. Deposit	thorized to be charge t account number:	
Internal Address: Patent Department	8. Deposit	thorized to be charge t account number:	d to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Department	8. Deposit	thorized to be charge t account number: plicate copy of this page	d to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Department	□ □ End □ ■ End □ ■ Aut 0 8. Deposition 13-3848 5205-9741 (Attach du OO NOT USE THIS SPA	thorized to be charge t account number: plicate copy of this page	ed to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Department	□ □ End □ ■ End □ ■ Aut 0 8. Deposition 13-3848 5205-9741 (Attach du OO NOT USE THIS SPA	thorized to be charge t account number: plicate copy of this page	ed to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Department	□ □ End □ ■ End □ ■ Aut 0 8. Deposition 13-3848 5205-9741 (Attach du OO NOT USE THIS SPA	thorized to be charge t account number: plicate copy of this page	ed to deposit account

PATENT REEL: 013291 FRAME: 0397

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

1)Tony van Osselaer 2)Steffen Kühling 3)Paul Viroux 4)Hugo Plompen 5)Richard Vansant

1),2)c/o Bayer Aktiengesellschaft, D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany 3)Akkerstraat 89, B 2540 Hove, Belgium 4)`s Hertogendijk 83, B 2940 Stabroek, Belgium 5)Pastoor Henrottestraat 20, B 2531 Vremde, Belgium

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto **Bayer Aktiengesellschaft** a corporation of **Germany**, located at **D 51368 Leverkusen**, **Germany** and **Bayer Antwerpen N.V.** a corporation of **Belgium**, located at **Haven 507**, **Scheidelaan 420**, **B 2040 Antwerpen**, **Belgium** the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

POLYCARBONATE SUBSTRATES

Filed: January 3, 2001

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP01/00014

Inventor(s)/Erfinder

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum

03-06-02

02/05/31

11/06/02

10/06/2002 10/06/02

1. Tomy Van Osselaer
2 freffen Unden
3. Paul Viroux
4
4
5

Le A 34 052-US

PATENT REEL: 013291 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 07/10/2002